
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

M M1/2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SKETCHY HALO Weighted points score MAT, 27/07/2020, R5, M 5M 1M 3P M1/2P. Long 471875 25/1239

 2 RILEY TOKAAM Weighted points score DUB, 08/08/2020, R3, M 5M 4P 7C M1/1M. Craig 456962 26/0166

 3 BUDDY TOKAAM Last start Masters placegetter DUB, 08/08/2020, R3, M 3M 4M 1M M2/1/2M. Craig 456966 15/0210

 4 BRUNO ZARR Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R6, P 3P 4P 2M M2/1/2T. Desira 473097 12/0229

 5 IWO JIMA Weighted points score CAS, 20/09/2019, R4, B 6P 2P 5P M2/2/3D. Eveleigh 484850 8/0153

 6 SKETCHY FABIO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 4M M3/1P. Long 471873 10/0134

 7 LULU FORTY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 5M M3/1G. Dunphy 459681 6/0119

 8 LONDYN'S CHOICE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R3, M 6M 7P 6M M3/1M. Mabbott 478256 6/096

 9 WINLOCK SLIM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 8P M3/2R. O'Malley 477637 6/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 4/5 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LADY LINER Dropping in grade GAR, 08/08/2020, R10, P 5P 6P 7P 4/1/3K. Sanderson 497239 8/6144

 2 CIMARRON STRIP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4255

 3 JOHANSSON Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R12, P 1P 1P 5P 5/2C. Plant 524910 3/2171

 4 PAIGE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R12, P 2P 7P 1P 5/2J. Porter 526343 3/2216

 5 IRINKA SERENA Last start placegetter GAR, 24/07/2020, R1, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1S. Bell 485686 4/3174

 6 PRETTY SMART Last start Provincial winner TAR, 05/08/2020, R2, P 1P 5/4S. Grey 526962 1/0151

 7 SONGAR SPECIAL Dropping in grade GAR, 25/07/2020, R10, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1S. Greene 496228 5/4204

 8 HARD LEFT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Porter 485924 14/13192

 9 BRIGHTON BLUE Weighted points score WPK, 04/03/2020, R3, B 4P 8P 5P 5/3C. Kedwell 491984 2/1144

 10 HALCYON PRINCESS 2 Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2R. Patterson 496969 5/2123

 11 UNIQUE PORTRAIT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 01/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Beagan 487294 1/0102

 12 EL GRAND DEANO 2 Weighted points score GAR, 25/07/2020, R8, P 4P 7P 7P 5/1L. Hutton 495050 6/599

 13 LUCK AND FUN Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R9, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4A. Woods 525203 1/099

 14 LONDYN'S CHOICE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R3, M 6M 7P 6M 5/1M. Mabbott 478256 6/396

 15 STEEL PANTHER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2020, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/096

 16 ALDERLEY ROX 2 Weighted points score KEM, 01/08/2020, R7, Y 6Y 7P 6P 5/3R. White 469567 5/192

 17 COL GWEN MAY 1 Weighted points score GAR, 09/05/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4R. Hoare 477471 2/087

 18 BARKIN' BOBBY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 12/06/2020, R10, P 7P 5P 5Y 5/4R. Groizard Jnr 475946 2/084

 19 TRALEE DIESEL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 498897 3/272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 AUSSIE OUTLAW Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2020, R11, P 1P 2P 3P 5/3M. Shambler 491115 2/1207

 2 MERLIN'S MISSILE Last start placegetter GAR, 25/07/2020, R5, P 3P 4P 1P 5/4M. Bonser 525216 5/0168

 3 GRAND AUDREY Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 2P 8P 7P 5/1C. Eaton 499065 6/5162

 4 HALCYON LIFE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 3P 3P 8P 5/3C. Furner 496963 2/1147

 5 ZIPPING GIBSON Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 3P 5P 5P 5/2M. Davidson 521589 4/2111

 6 MEL'S BELLE Last start Provincial winner GOS, 04/08/2020, R5, P 1P 8P 7P 5/1M. Shambler 507735 4/3114

 7 STICKY WICKET Dropping in grade GAR, 07/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P 5/1J. Porter 508831 7/6153

 8 ASTON MEKONG 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 5/4K. Brennan 522311 6/0285

 9 HALCYON PRINCE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/2C. Furner 496964 4/2258

 10 HARD LEFT 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 4P 3P 4P 5/1J. Porter 485924 14/13192

 11 TRALEE ERSKIN Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R11, P 3P 4P 4P 5/4M. Mabbott 517803 2/0174

 12 FEDERAL FLETCH Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R2, P 7P 1P 3P 5/3S. Burgis 498222 2/1144

 13 DIAMOND DIVINE Weighted points score MAT, 18/06/2020, R10, P 7P 6P 3P 5/2S. Bell 493303 3/2144

 14 BONES MCCOY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 7P 3P 1P 5/4T. Donaldson 530533 1/0138

 15 SKETCHY FABIO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 4M 5/1P. Long 471873 10/4134

 16 HALCYON PRINCESS 1 Weighted points score TAR, 22/07/2020, R9, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2R. Patterson 496969 5/2123

 17 CAMBO KID Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R5, P 5P 6P 3P 5/3A. Woods 493987 2/1105

 18 UNIQUE PORTRAIT 1 Weighted points score GAR, 01/08/2020, R3, P 5P 7P 5P 5/4M. Beagan 487294 1/0102

 19 ROBBY'S BOY Weighted points score GUN, 06/08/2020, R11, P 8P 8P 5P 5/4R. Hoare 496640 1/099

 20 STEEL PANTHER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 17/07/2020, R3, P (FEL)P 5P 5P 5/4T. Callen 523208 1/096

 21 KING COLIN Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R6, P 4P 5P 5P 5/3A. Woods 495686 2/196

 22 COL GWEN MAY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 09/05/2020, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4R. Hoare 477471 2/087

 23 STILTON CHEEKY Weighted points score WAU, 25/07/2020, R2, Y 5Y 7P 4P 5/4S. Grey 508043 1/075

 24 TRALEE DIESEL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/07/2020, R5, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2M. Mabbott 498897 3/272

 25 HYPERBOLE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 7P 5/3B. Howell 497004 2/172

 26 KEG Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R9, P 4P 7P 8P 5/4J. Porter 508829 1/063
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P FFA 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSE OF LACHLAN 2 Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 1/3J. Pateman 498877 10/8288

 2 MY SAPPHIRE Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 2P 2P 1P 1/3S. Smith 507759 11/10339

 3 OLD MICK BANNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 2/1/2B. Gibbons 507441 12/4207

 4 RATTLIN' HOME 2 Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 3/1/3B. Mitchell 491767 13/6155

 5 DIDDY MAGIC Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 2P 2P 6P 4/1/2L. Masterson 507503 6/4222

 6 CIMARRON STRIP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R10, P 2P 6P 2P 4/1/1M. Bonser 522629 6/4255

 7 GRAND LAYTON Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R3, P 6P 6P 6P 4/1/3C. Eaton 498228 9/8129
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WYATT ASH Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 3P 2P 4P M/1M. Rimmer 498249 0/0114

 2 ROLL ON ONE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/08/2020, R1, P

MAT, 27/07/2020, R1, P

3P 4P 3P M/1J. Porter 526348 0/0106

 3 NAVADA CAUSEWAY 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GAR, 25/07/2020, R3, P

GAR, 18/07/2020, R3, P

GAR, 11/07/2020, R3, P

3P 3P 2P M/1W. Davies 491367 0/0102

 4 BENISSIMO Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GRA, 20/07/2020, R1, P

LIS, 30/06/2020, R1, P

3P 4P 2P M/1S. Davies 522244 0/096

 5 ASTON TORBRECK 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GEL, 21/07/2020, R2 2P 5P 4P M/1K. Brennan 500281 0/0102

 6 GAS FLAME First start M/1T. Donaldson 529997 0/00

 7 MISS ANTONIO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1J. Murray 492123 0/068

 8 RAINBOW JUPITER 4 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1D. Tolmie 523055 0/068

 9 HUBCAP 3 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 508833 0/068

 10 RUBY ROUNDHOUSE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 6Y M/1H. Norman 508179 0/057

 11 MANILA KING 2 Weighted points score WBL, 18/06/2020, R2 5P 7P 5P M/1M. Craig 523962 0/054

 12 PROPAGANDIST 4 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1F. Goodall 527971 0/052

 13 DARK MASTER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1H. Norman 508171 0/048

 14 MISS STAR 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R3, P 8P 7P 5P M/1D. Coxhedge 474818 0/048

 15 DIGGER FERGUS 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/07/2020, R2, P 6P 6P 6P M/1M. Mabbott 508690 0/046
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 4/5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING JAFAR Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R11, P 1P 1P 3P 4/1/1M. Davidson 507364 11/4267

 2 BANJO'S RIVAL 2 Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3G. Kedwell 521240 2/1132

 3 HALCYON PRINCE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3C. Furner 496964 4/1258

 4 SHEZA BLUE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 25/07/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3B. Mcintosh 498837 4/1258

 5 SANTA'S REAL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 526970 1/0150

 6 ROSE OF LACHLAN 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1J. Pateman 498877 10/1288

 7 CHRISSIE BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 22/07/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 2C 5/1B. Gibbons 528820 4/3268

 8 ZIPPING DEAN Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5C 5/2M. Bonser 507365 4/2210

 9 STILTON MARY Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R10, P 3P 1Y 6P 5/4S. Grey 508656 2/0181

 10 CRYING PAW Weighted points score GAR, 03/07/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4B. Howell 489262 1/0156

 11 DIAMOND ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/1D. Leard 494648 4/3150

 12 RAMPANT JIMMY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1D. Swain 498399 6/5147

 13 HOUDINI'S NIECE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Kedwell 521241 1/0133

 14 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1D. Sanderson 497758 4/3120

 15 LULU FORTY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 5M 5/3G. Dunphy 459681 6/2119

 16 MAGIC MUSTANG 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2R. Shearer 493392 4/2117

 17 CHRYSTAL LODGE Weighted points score GAR, 01/08/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3M. Beagan 477856 2/181

 18 WINLOCK SLIM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. O'Malley 477637 6/081

 19 HYPERBOLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4B. Howell 497004 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BANJO'S RIVAL 2 Last start winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 1P 5P 5P 5/3G. Kedwell 521240 2/1132

 2 HALCYON PRINCE 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R3, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3C. Furner 496964 4/1258

 3 SHEZA BLUE GIRL Last start placegetter GAR, 25/07/2020, R4, P 3P 1P 2P 5/3B. Mcintosh 498837 4/1258

 4 SANTA'S REAL 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 07/08/2020, R4, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4M. Davidson 526970 1/0150

 5 ROSE OF LACHLAN 1 Last start Provincial winner GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 1P 2P 3P 5/1J. Pateman 498877 10/1288

 6 CHRISSIE BANNER Weighted points score WPK, 22/07/2020, R6, P 2P 1P 2C 5/1B. Gibbons 528820 4/3268

 7 ZIPPING DEAN Weighted points score WPK, 08/07/2020, R1, P 5P 3P 5C 5/2M. Bonser 507365 4/2210

 8 STILTON MARY Weighted points score TAR, 05/08/2020, R10, P 3P 1Y 6P 5/4S. Grey 508656 2/0181

 9 CRYING PAW Weighted points score GAR, 03/07/2020, R4, P 6P 3P 3P 5/4B. Howell 489262 1/0156

 10 DIAMOND ABBEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/1D. Leard 494648 4/3150

 11 RAMPANT JIMMY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 4P 6P 4P 5/1D. Swain 498399 6/5147

 12 HOUDINI'S NIECE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Kedwell 521241 1/0133

 13 MANTON BLAZE Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R7, P 6P 2P 7P 5/1D. Sanderson 497758 4/3120

 14 LULU FORTY 2 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R10, P 7P 1P 5M 5/3G. Dunphy 459681 6/2119

 15 MAGIC MUSTANG 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 2P 5/2R. Shearer 493392 4/2117

 16 WINLOCK SLIM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R4, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4R. O'Malley 477637 6/081

 17 CHRYSTAL LODGE Weighted points score GAR, 01/08/2020, R8, P 8P 6P 4P 5/3M. Beagan 477856 2/181

 18 HYPERBOLE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/07/2020, R9, P 5P 7P 7P 5/4B. Howell 497004 2/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 5 600 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MAD STAN Last start placegetter GAR, 08/08/2020, R2, P 3P 6P 2P 5/4S. Grey 508655 2/0195

 2 CRUX Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R8, P 2P (FEL)P 1P 5/2M. Jenner 520678 6/2210

 3 RAMPANT LACEY Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R2, P 4P 7P 3P 5/4D. Swain 498401 1/0165

 4 DIAMOND ABBEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 09/08/2020, R6, P 8P 2Y 6P 5/4D. Leard 494648 4/0150

 5 RATTLIN' CHELL Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R9, P 5P 3P 7C 5/3B. Mitchell 491765 4/1145

 6 HOUDINI'S NIECE 1 Weighted points score GAR, 31/07/2020, R4, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4G. Kedwell 521241 1/0133

 7 MAGIC MUSTANG 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R8, P 5P 4P 2P 5/3R. Shearer 493392 4/1117

 8 MR. MILFORD Weighted points score RIC, 31/07/2020, R6, P 6P 5P 3P 5/4G. Roese 497081 5/0114

 9 MELISSA'S QUEEN Weighted points score GOS, 04/08/2020, R6, P 3P 5C 4P 5/4M. Shambler 507738 4/0114

 10 OH SO ELLA Weighted points score CAS, 06/08/2020, R9, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4P. Carrall 496808 4/069
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P M 272 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAT MOBILE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 13/06/2020, R1, P 7P 2P 4P M/1A. Woods 525196 0/0114

 2 RAINBOW JUPITER 3 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 7P 5P 6P M/1D. Tolmie 523055 0/068

 3 MISS ANTONIO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/06/2020, R1, P 6P 7P 5P M/1J. Murray 492123 0/068

 4 HUBCAP 4 Weighted points score GAR, 07/08/2020, R3, P 6P 7P 7P M/1K. Ollerton 508833 0/068

 5 RUBY ROUNDHOUSE 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 4P 4P 6Y M/1H. Norman 508179 0/057

 6 MANILA KING 1 Weighted points score WBL, 18/06/2020, R2 5P 7P 5P M/1M. Craig 523962 0/054

 7 PROPAGANDIST 3 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 5P 5P 5P M/1F. Goodall 527971 0/052

 8 DARK MASTER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1H. Norman 508171 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 1 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TALK ABOUT KATIE Weighted points score GUN, 16/07/2020, R10, P 2P 1P 1P 1/3A. Syphers 498142 13/8408

 2 KNIGHT'S PAGE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 01/08/2020, R5, C 7C 3C 1P 1/3G. Masterson 494646 14/13270
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P 3 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ASTON MEKONG 2 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R5, P 6P 1P 1P 3/1/2K. Brennan 522311 6/5285

 2 OLD MICK BANNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 08/08/2020, R9, P 7P 1P 1P 3/1/1B. Gibbons 507441 12/5207

 3 RATTLIN' HOME 1 Weighted points score MAT, 10/08/2020, R3, P 5P 5P 5P 3/1/1B. Mitchell 491767 13/6155
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GAR Saturday, 15 August 2020

P M 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NAVADA CAUSEWAY 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 25/07/2020, R3, P 3P 3P 2P M/1W. Davies 491367 0/0102

 2 BIG DAZZA 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 03/08/2020, R1, P

MAT, 27/07/2020, R1, P

7P 3P 2P M/1D. Coxhedge 474813 0/091

 3 GOODWIN THOMMO 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts MAT, 10/08/2020, R2, P

MAT, 03/08/2020, R2, P

3P 3P 6P M/1F. Goodall 497349 0/090

 4 ASTON TORBRECK 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GEL, 21/07/2020, R2 2P 5P 4P M/1K. Brennan 500281 0/0102

 5 RUDDY BLUSH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GAR, 18/07/2020, R3, P 6P 5P 2P M/1A. Woods 500454 0/079
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